



EICHER

EICHER MOTORS LIMITED

CIN : L34102DL1982PLC129877

Registered Office: 3rd Floor-Select Citywalk, A-3, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017

Corporate Office: #96, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122 001, Haryana

Telephone: +91 124-4445070

Email: investors@eichermotors.com, Website: www.eicher.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	3,721.00	3,519.40	2,880.65	10,637.86	7,104.51	10,297.83
2.	Profit before share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture and tax	907.13	836.05	557.00	2,501.49	1,389.86	2,142.36
3.	Share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture (VE Commercial Vehicles Limited)	63.89	44.12	35.94	141.79	6.36	60.15
4.	Tax expense	230.18	223.31	136.81	634.92	329.76	525.91
5.	Net Profit after tax and share of profit / (loss) of Joint venture	740.84	656.86	456.13	2,008.36	1,066.46	1,676.60
6.	Total Comprehensive income (net of tax)	779.58	636.32	457.66	2,006.65	1,048.34	1,657.44
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	27.35	27.35	27.34	27.35	27.34	27.34
8.	Total Reserves						12,580.66
9.	Earnings Per Share on net profit after tax (of ₹ 1 each) in ₹ (Refer Note 2) :						
	(a) Basic	27.09	24.02	16.68	73.45	39.01	61.33
	(b) Diluted	27.04	23.98	16.66	73.32	38.95	61.26

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results: (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		For the year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total revenue from operations	3,590.16	3,397.19	2,838.46	10,235.29	6,928.17	10,122.86
Profit before tax	913.83	828.56	561.82	2,506.69	1,363.10	2,112.07
Tax expense	233.13	213.70	139.55	630.96	330.26	525.85
Net Profit after tax	680.70	614.86	422.27	1,875.73	1,032.84	1,586.22
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	718.53	593.32	422.76	1,873.40	1,028.26	1,577.09

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results (Consolidated and Standalone) are available on the Company's website - www.eicher.in and also on the website of stock exchanges i.e NSE –www.nseindia.com and BSE – www.bseindia.com.

2. Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended December 31, 2022, September, 30, 2022 and December 31, 2021 and for the nine month period ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Siddhartha Lal

Managing Director

Date : February 14, 2023

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (Formerly known as Indiabulls Infrastructure Credit Limited) Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022						(₹ in Crores)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	
		31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	489.69	1,426.58	397.44	1,833.08	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.43	402.56	168.97	612.54	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.43	402.56	168.97	612.54	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.54	301.44	122.37	508.22	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	64.53	301.43	122.29	508.08	
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		5,091.50		4,817.04	
8.	Securities Premium Account		3,249.40		3,249.40	
9.	Net worth		5,339.30		5,064.84	
10.	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		7,434.30		7,563.21	
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio		1.39		1.49	
13.	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in ₹) -Diluted (Amount in ₹) -Face Value (Amount in ₹) Earnings per Share (EPS) after extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in ₹) -Diluted (Amount in ₹) -Face Value (Amount in ₹)	2.60 2.60 10.00 2.60 2.60 10.00	12.16 12.16 10.00 12.16 12.16 10.00	4.94 4.94 10.00 4.94 4.94 10.00	20.51 20.51 10.00 20.51 20.51 10.00	
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (₹ in Crores)		4.00		4.00	
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (₹ in Crores)		8.36		8.36	
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
Notes:						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2023.						
2. This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.						
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.indiabullcommercialcredit.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).						
4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.						
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015						
Sr. No.	Particulars	As on December 31, 2022				
1.	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.39				
2.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
3.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
4.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.				
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00				
6.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	8.36				
7.	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	5,339.30				
8.	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	301.44				
9.	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	12.16				
10.	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
11.	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
12.	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
13.	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
14.	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.55				
15.	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
16.	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
17.	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC				
18.	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)					
	As on Quarter ended 31 December 2022	13.18%				
	As on nine months ended 31 December 2022	21.13%				
19.	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable					
	A. % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.58%				
	B. % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.40%				
	C. Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	46.95%				
	D. Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 23	399%				
Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5 th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001 (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)						
Place : Mumbai Date : February 14, 2023						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Rajiv Gandhi Managing Director & CEO						

<div><div><div>YORK EXPORTS LIMITED</div><div>REGD. OFFICE: D-6, Diwan Shree Apartments, 30, Ferozeshah Road, NEW DELHI</div><div>Website : www.yorkexports.in CIN : L74899DL1983PLC015416</div><div>Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022</div></div><div>(₹ in Lakh)</div></div>									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)	31.03.2022 (audited)	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)	31.03.2022 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	788.35	633.14	3350.08	3004.38	3080.23	788.35	633.14	3350.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	26.70	25.61	166.85	119.06	91.19	26.70	25.61	166.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	26.70	25.61	166.85	119.06	91.19	40.37	32.90	186.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	26.70	17.61	144.85	101.06	74.19	40.37	24.90	164.61
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	26.70	17.61	144.85	101.06	90.72	40.37	24.90	164.61
6	Equity Share Capital	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	529.53	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	0.79	0.53	4.31	3.01	2.70	1.20	0.74	4.90
									5.36
									5.27
Note:									
1 The above results are an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at www.yorkexports.in.									
2 The Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified by ICAI and section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.									
3 The financial results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) notified by the MCA.									
For York Exports Ltd									
Sd/-									
(Aayush Dhawan)									
Whole time Director									
DIN: 00277485									
Place: Ludhiana									
Dated: 14.02.2023									

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.21 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,338.99	6,643.99	2,274.36	8,983.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.80	1,183.54	424.09	1,555.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.80	1,183.54	424.09	1,555.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	290.97	867.08	302.97	1,177.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	303.69	1,057.71	427.51	1,298.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	89.72	89.72	89.71	89.11
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in ₹) -Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.49 6.42	19.34 19.23	6.80 6.77	26.42 26.34

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2023.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.22 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.21 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.22 (Audited)
Total Income	1,988.61	5,502.70	2,033.17	7,777.70
Profit before Tax	311.95	807.49	263.69	955.90
Net Profit after Tax	229.38	602.91	190.02	696.11

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	As on December 31, 2022
1.	Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.96
2.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7.	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	15,983.89
8.	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	602.91
9.	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	12.79
	- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	12.72
10.	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11.	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12.	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13.	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14.	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.70
15.	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16.	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17.	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18.	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 31 December 2022	11.53%
	As on Nine months ended 31 December 2022	10.96%

Other Ratios (not subjected to review)		
1.	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	4.49%
2.	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.97%
3.	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 23	84%
4.	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	25.20%

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi -110001
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2023

Gagan Banga

Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED						
Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, KH-12/9, KH-12 Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093						
CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788, Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com, Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com, Tel: +91-8882704751						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE-MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022						
(Amount in Rs. Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,288.79	5,230.64	14,244.40		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and non-controlling interest)	467.49	518.35	1,487.94		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and non-controlling interest (after Exceptional items)	467.49	518.35	1,487.94		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and non-controlling interest	242.33	346.10	964.32		
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00		
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA		
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.75	0.94	2.51		
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.75	0.94	2.51		
Notes :						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website www.nupurrecyclers.com.						
2 Standalone information						
(Amount in Rs. Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,289.65	2,401.35	4,557.61	8,415.97	12,807.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	263.69	344.15	590.56	1,109.94	2,041.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	263.69	344.15	590.56	1,109.94	2,041.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	138.39	257.26	442.01	771.54	1,526.32
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,576.00	2,288.00	2,080.00	4,576.00	2,080.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Restated Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	4,158.25	4,158.25	992.68	4,158.25	992.68
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.30	0.56	1.09	1.69	3.79
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.30	0.56	1.09	1.69	3.79
3 The Parent Company acquired a foreign subsidiary on 12.09.2022. Thus, there are no comparative figures for the consolidated results for three months ended 31.12.2021, nine months ended 31.12.2021 and year ended 31.03.2022.						
4 The Parent Company adopted Ind AS from 01st April 2022 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
5 The Parent Company was listed on the SME platform of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) upto January 12, 2023 and migrated to the main board platform of the NSE on January 12, 2023.						
6 Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.						
For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED						
Sd/-						
Rajesh Gupta						
Managing Director						
DIN - 01941985						
Place : New Delhi						
Date : 14.02.2023						

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,338.99	6,643.99	2,274.36	8,983.31
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.80	1,183.54	424.09	1,555.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.80	1,183.54	424.09	1,555.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	290.97	867.08	302.97	1,177.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	303.69	1,057.71	427.51	1,298.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	89.72	89.72	89.71	89.11
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS) *(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in ₹) -Diluted (Amount in ₹)	6.49 6.42	19.34 19.23	6.80 6.77	26.42 26.34

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 14, 2023 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 14, 2023.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.22 (Unaudited)	31.12.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
Total Income	1,988.61	5,502.70	2,033.17	7,777.70
Profit before Tax	311.95	807.49	263.69	955.90
Net Profit after Tax	229.38	602.91	190.02	696.11

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	As on December 31, 2022
1.	Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.96
2.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7.	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	15,983.89
8.	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	602.91
9.	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	12.79
	- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	12.72
10.	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11.	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12.	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13.	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14.	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.70
15.	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16.	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17.	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18.	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 31 December 2022	11.53%
	As on Nine months ended 31 December 2022	10.96%

Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
1.	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)
2.	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)
3.	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 23
4.	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi -110001
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Gagan Banga
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

बेजल इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: II-बी/20, प्रथम मंजिल,लाजपत नगर, नई दिल्ली- 110024						
CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287, ई-मेल: bazelinternational@gmail.com, दूरभाष: 011-46081516; वेबसाइट: www.bazelinternationalld.com						
31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अनअंकेक्षित उद्घरित एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणाम						
(₹ लाखों में, प्रति शेयर आय को छोड़कर)						
क्र. सं०	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही (अनअंकेक्षित)			समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक (अनअंकेक्षित)	
		31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021
1	संचालन से कुल आय	64.86	29.43	28.90	120.65	89.01
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	18.25	11.45	9.38	37.77	33.94
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	18.25	11.45	9.38	37.77	33.94
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	13.51	8.47	6.93	27.95	25.12
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) शामिल (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)) (संदर्भ नोट 2)	13.51	7.95	6.93	6.85	25.12
6	चुक्रता इक्वीटी शेयर पूँजी (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रति शेयर)	145.50	145.50	145.50	145.50	145.50
7	अन्य इक्वीटी	-	-	-	-	-
8	प्रति शेयर आय (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रति शेयर) (वार्षिक नहीं)					
	मूलः	0.93	0.58	0.47	1.92	1.73
	तत्कलः	0.93	0.58	0.47	1.92	1.73
टिप्पणीः						
1. ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियमन, 2015 एवं उसके अंदर बनाये गये प्रासंगिक नियमों के अनुसार तैयार किये गये हैं।						
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षक समिति द्वारा समीक्षा कर एवं निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उनके 14 फरवरी, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये। कम्पनी के सांघिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा उसके लिए सीमित रिपोर्ट जारी की है।						
3. पिछली तिमाही/वार्षिक अवधि के आकड़े जहाँ भी आवश्यक थे, पुर्नगठित/पुनः वर्गीकृत किए गये हैं।						
4. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा की गई।						
5. कम्पनी के उत्पादों के लिए केवल एक खण्ड है।						
बोर्ड की ओर से कृते बेजल इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड हस्ता०/- पंकज डावर (प्रबन्ध निर्देशक) DIN: 06479649						
स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः 14/02/2023						

न्यू ऐरा लिजिंग एण्ड फाईनेन्स लिमिटेड						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 23, मोलिया खान, रानी झोसी रोड, नई दिल्ली- 110055						
ई-मेल: newraleasingfinance@gmail.com, CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018800, दूरभाष: 011-69999350						
31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अनअंकेक्षित उद्घरित वित्तीय परिणाम						
(₹ लाखों में)						
क्र. सं०	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही (अनअंकेक्षित)			समाप्त नौमाही (अनअंकेक्षित)	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
1	संचालन से कुल आय	1.48	1.32	-	4.11	
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(0.04)	(0.54)	0.38	(1.11)	0.74
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(0.04)	(0.54)	0.38	(1.11)	0.74
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(0.04)	(0.54)	0.38	(1.11)	0.74
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) शामिल (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	(0.04)	(0.54)	0.38	(1.11)	0.74
6	चुक्रता इक्वीटी शेयर पूँजी (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रति शेयर)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	रिजर्व (शेयलूवेसन रिजर्व को छोड़कर जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष 2021-2022 के अंकेक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाया गया)					
8	प्रति शेयर आय (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रति शेयर) संचालन जारी एवं बंद करने के लिए					
	मूलः	(0.0001)	-0.0014	0.001	-0.0028	0.0018
	तत्कलः					0.0002
टिप्पणीः						
1. कम्पनी की केवल एक व्यावयायिक गतिविधि है। इसलिए आईएनडी-108 के तहत खंड रिपोर्टिंग अपेक्षित नहीं है।						
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षक समिति द्वारा समीक्षा कर एवं निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उनकी 13 फरवरी, 2023 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये। कम्पनी के सांघिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा उसके लिए सीमित रिपोर्ट जारी की है।						
3. पिछली अवधि के आकड़े वर्तमान अवधि के आकड़े की पुष्टि के लिए जहाँ भी आवश्यक थे। पुर्नगठित/पुनः वर्गीकृत किए गये हैं।						
4. कम्पनी पर 01 अप्रैल, 2019 इण्डियन एकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड लागू है।						
बोर्ड की ओर से कृते न्यू ऐरा लिजिंग एण्ड फाईनेन्स लिमिटेड हस्ता०/- रोहताश शर्मा (प्रबन्ध निर्देशक) DIN: 06804507						
स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः 13.02.2023						

एमपीडीएल लिमिटेड

निगमित कार्यालय: यूनिट नं. 12, जीएफ, मैन्म टॉवर-1, सेक्टर-68, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122011

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 11/7, मथुरा रोड, सेक्टर-37, फरीदाबाद-121003 (हरियाणा), दूरभाष सं. 0124-422234-35;

ई-मेल: isc_mpdll@mpdl.co.in, वेबसाइट: www.mpdll.co.in, सीआईएन: L70102HR2002PLC097001

31 दिसम्बर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाहा के एकल एवं समाकृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्ताय परिणामा का ववरण

(₹ लाख में, प्रति अंश आंकड़ा छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल						समीकित						
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष			समाप्त वर्ष
		31 12 2022	30 09 2022	31 12 2021	31 12 2022	31 12 2021	31 03 2022	31 12 2022	30 09 2022	31 12 2021	31 12 2022	30 09 2022		
अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	अलेखणीय	
1.	परिचायनो से कुल आय (नियत)	363.11	299.01	40.55	815.78	421.54	596.68	782.10	480.20	40.55	1,556.30	475.03	756.15	
2.	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(148.19)	(136.31)	(49.44)	(320.68)	(49.71)	(100.42)	(146.22)	(297.16)	(55.73)	(523.98)	(76.96)	(251.20)	
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपावादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(148.19)	(136.31)	(49.44)	(320.68)	(49.71)	(100.42)	(146.22)	(297.16)	(55.73)	(523.98)	(76.96)	(251.20)	
4.	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपावादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(148.19)	(136.31)	(49.44)	(320.68)	(49.71)	(100.42)	(146.22)	(297.16)	(55.72)	(523.98)	(80.58)	(251.20)	
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट]	(148.19)	(136.31)	(49.44)	(320.68)	(49.71)	(102.25)	(146.22)	(297.16)	(55.72)	(526.74)	(80.58)	(267.83)	
6.	अनुचितिया (धनमुल्यांकन अक्षति को छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-पत्र में निदर्शितानुसार	-	-	-	-	-	4,486.44	-	-	-	-	-	5,874.58	
7.	समान अंश पूंजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित तुलना)	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	741.25	
8.	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (परिचालन, स्त एवं अपरिचालित परिचालनों हेतु) (अ) मूलभूत (ब) तरलरीकृत	(2.00) (2.00)	(1.84) (1.84)	(0.67) (0.67)	(4.33) (4.33)	(0.67) (0.67)	(1.38) (1.38)	(1.97) (1.97)	(4.01) (4.01)	(0.75) (0.75)	(7.07) (7.07)	(1.09) (1.09)	(3.39) (3.39)	